Open Call | Volunteer Opportunity UN SDSN Youth Greece (United Nations Sustainable Development Solutions Network Youth in Greece)



Through the initiative of the global <u>SDG Students Program</u>, UN SDSN Youth seeks to create and mobilize youth groups in higher education around the world, in a global effort to achieve the 2030 Agenda and the 17 Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs).

The University, as an official member of the Network, has an official representative (**Campus Coordinator**) of the Youth Network, who undertakes to create a team (**Hub**), which will work on issues of sustainability **within** the University.

UN Sustainable Development Solutions Network Youth Greece is looking to staff its official team at the University!

Deadline for applications: January 25, 2021

The applications are open and concern four specific positions within the University team with the main task of the official representation of the Youth Network, the management of the members and the organizational procedures.

The invitation is addressed to all students of the University, regardless of department / cognitive background, year of study and age. *

* The position of Campus Coordinator, however, has specific conditions. You can find the full description of the position here.

Positions: **Campus Coordinator Position**

And three positions that constitute the Leadership Team of the Campus Coordinator:

Education Officer Position Solutions Officer Position Community Officer Position

Education Officer	Community Officer	Solutions Officer
- Helps manage the 'Transforming University' components of the Hub - Leads the organisation of Student Events and involvement in Institutional Events - Helps source for on-campus and off-campus opportunities for Hub Members to learn about and engage with the SDGs	Manages HR matters for the Hub (recruitment of SDG Hub Members, elections, tracking participation) Oversees publicity for the Hub's activities both online and offline Organises social gatherings for Hub Members to gather in a more relaxed, informal setting (Approx. 1-2 times a month)	- Helps manage the 'Transforming Community' components of the Hub - Leads the organisation of Solutions Labs Solutions Hackathons, and Solutions Marathons - Helps source for on-campus and off-campus opportunities for Hub Members to take action on the SDGs

You can find the expression of interest application <u>here</u>.

Deadline for applications: January 25, 2021

The United Nations SDSN Youth Greece Network

The Sustainable Development Solutions Network Youth has been active in Greece since 2016. It is part of the Global Network of Sustainable Development Solutions Youth (UN SDSN) and Agenda 2030, under the auspices of the United Nations. Its main purpose is to engage the youth of Greece in creating solutions and educating them on the issues of sustainable development.



